

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2024

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 15244 OF 2023

Ashok Budhya Patil (deceased) Thr. Lrs. Smt.PETITIONER
Chandrabai Ashok Patil And Ors.

V/S

Kabir Parshuram Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Chandan Yadav i/b Ashokvardhan Purohit for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)